SPECIAL EVENTS

Handpan Drum Music

Wednesday, November 1, 1 p.m.

Enjoy the beautiful rhythms of the handpan
drum by local musician Joel Tuminaro.

Movie: War Horse

Thursday, November 2, 1 p.m.

Immerse yourself in an unforgettable tale
of war, redemption, and a hero's journey
rooted in a remarkable friendship between
a horse and his young trainer.

Quilt of Valor

Thursday, November 9, 11 a.m.

Celebrate veterans as we honor and present a
quilt to a few service men and women.

Holiday Card & Tag Creations
Friday, November 17, 1 p.m.

Create greeting cards to share with friends
and family and tags to adorn your gifts!

Indigenous Experience in SOMD
Tuesday, November 28, 11 a.m.

Dr. Julia King, professor of archeology at St.
Mary’s College shares new discoveries that
help us to better understand the experiences
of Indigenous people in SOMD.

Praline Pecans

Thursday, November 30, 1 p.m.

Try your hand at being a praline’er while
learning the very interesting history of these
favorite candies!

Thanksgiving Celebration
& Auction

AUCTION TICKETS ON SALE:
Monday, 11/13 - Thursday, 11/16

THANKSGIVING CELEBRATION:
Thursday, November 16th
11 a.m. Door Prizes Begin
12 p.m. Thanksgiving Lunch (must register)
1 p.m. Auction Drawings Begin

=Je—=

NOVEMBER 2023

MONDAY

Computer Lab
Fithness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Sewing Room Open
Ceramics $

Walk for Fun

Bone Builders
Duplicate Bridge

Oil Painting $

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:30A
10:00A
11:00A
12:00P
1:00P

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A

9:00A
10:00A
12:00P
1:00P
1:00P

TUESDAY
Computer Lab

Fitness Room Open
Billiards Room Open

Behavioral Health
Counselor +
Studio Art $
Gentle Yoga
Duplicate Bridge
Needlepoint

Let’'s Move

Y
Ca&eﬂ‘ \//Counfg

Office on Aging

WEDNESDAY

Computer Lab
Fitness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Adventures in Art $
Walk for Fun

Line Dancing

Bone Builders
Sewing Room Open

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
10:00A
10:00A
11:00A
1:00P

SOUTHERN PINES NEWS

20 Appeal Lane, Lusby MD 20657
Phone: 410-586-2748 Fax:410-326-0673

THURSDAY

Computer Lab
Fithness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Info & Assistance
Ceramics $

Let’'s Move

Bible Study

Knitting & Crocheting

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
9:30A
10:00A
11:00A
1:00P

OTHER SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

FRIDAY

Computer Lab
Fitness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Sewing Room Open
Art Studio Open

Info & Assistance
Walk for Fun
Advanced Line
Dancing

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
10:00A
11:00A

D SN 1 2 3
w ) . 10:00A Sewing Outreach: 11:00A Senior Council Meeting 10:00A Calvert Health
y Soanta’s WWk’W Ora’ft Four Angel Gowns 1:00P Movie: War Horse + * Fitness Friday
i i i 12:30P Birthday Party 1:00P Wii Bowling
Table Registration Begins November 1. 1:00P Handpan Drum Music +
$20 per table - Homemade Crafts Only
6 7 8 9 10
1:00P Creative Writing 10:30A Center Info & Fitness 11:00A Quilt of Valor + CENTERS CLOSED
1:00P Living Well with Orientation + FOR OBSERVANCE OF
Diabetes + 1:00P Song Circle VETERANS DAY
SEWING ROOM CLOSED SEWING ROOM CLOSED SEWING ROOM CLOSED SEWING ROOM CLOSED
13 14 15 16 17
9:00 - 11:30A CalvertHealth 2:00P Grief & Loss Support 1:00P Book Club: Finding 11:00A Door Prizes Begin + 1:00P Holiday Card & Tag
Mobile Health Center Dorothy by Elizabeth Letts| 1:00P Thanksgiving Auction Creations $ +
1:00P Living Well with
Diabetes + THANKSGIVING LUNCH
AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE
20 21 22 23 24
1:00P Creative Writing 10:00A Ask the Nurse 1:00P Song Circle CENTERS CLOSED CENTERS CLOSED
1:00P Liying Well with 12:30P Calvert Lit_)rary FOR OBSERVANCE OF FOR OBSERVANCE OF
Diabetes + Bookmobile THANKSGIVING THANKSGIVING
NO YOGA
27 28 29 30 . .
+ = Pre-registration
1:00P Living Well with 10:00A Veterans Coffee 10:30A Center Info & Fitness 1:00P Praline Pecans + reaui
. ) . . quired
Diabetes + 11:00A Indigenous Orientation + $=Fee A=Movie

Experience in SOMD+

November/December 2023 The Connection




SPECIAL EVENTS

History of Tea

Tuesday, December 5, 11 a.m.

Where did tea originate? How did tea get to
America and why? Sip on tea while we learn
about tea as we commemorate the 250th
Anniversary of the Boston Tea Party.

SOMD Encore Chorale

Wednesday, December 6, 1 p.m.

Relax and enjoy an afternoon of beautiful music
by the Southern Maryland Encore Chorale.

Santa’s Workshop Craft Fair

Thursday, December 7, 9 a.m.

Enjoy the spirit of Christmas and browse local
artisans to purchase one-of-a-kind gifts. Special
appearance by Santa!

Craft Workshop: Angels

Friday, December 8,1 p.m.

Make and take hand-crafted, beautiful angels to
decorate your tree or give as a gift!

Crazy Gift Exchange

Thursday, December 21, 1:30 p.m.

Wrap a gift valued at $10 for this fun exchange
and see what you go home with.

Winter Intergenerational Day
Wednesday, December 27, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.
Have fun with your grandkids! Battle Creek
Cypress Swamp will teach us about “The Life of
Local Animals in the Winter.” Create a sea
glass snowman ornament. Make Winter
Wonderland snack mix to take home.

Chrustmas Party

Friday, December 15
Celebrate the season with friends!

11:30 a.m. Games
12:00 p.m. Lunch (must register)
1:00 p.m. Dance with 24U & Door Prizes

November/December 2023 The Connection

DECEMBER 2023

MONDAY

8:30A Computer Lab
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:30A
10:00A
11:00A
12:00P

1:00P

Ceramics $
Walk for Fun
Bone Builders
Duplicate Bridge
Oil Painting $

OTHER SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

Fithess Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Sewing Room Open

TUESDAY

Computer Lab
Fithess Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Behavioral Health
Counselor +

Studio Art $

Gentle Yoga
Duplicate Bridge
Needlepoint

Let’'s Move

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A

9:00A
10:00A
12:00P
1:00P
1:00P

"W, SOUTHERN PINES NEWS

20 Appeal Lane, Lusby MD 20657

CaZ/erf\\// Counlfy

Office on Aging

WEDNESDAY

Computer Lab
Fitness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Adventures in Art $
Walk for Fun

Line Dancing

Bone Builders
Sewing Room Open

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
10:00A
10:00A
11:00A
1:00P

THURSDAY

Computer Lab
Fitness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Info & Assistance
Ceramics $

Let’'s Move

Bible Study

Knitting & Crocheting

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
9:30A
10:00A
11:00A
1:00P

Phone: 410-586-2748 Fax: 410-326-0673

FRIDAY
Computer Lab

8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
8:30A
9:00A
10:00A
11:00A

Art Studio Open
Info & Assistance
Walk for Fun
Advanced Line
Dancing

Fithness Room Open
Billiards Room Open
Sewing Room Open

1
For Center & Fitness 10:00A Calvert Health
. . Fitness Friday
Orientation, 1:00P Wii Bowling
Call 410-586-2748 2:00P Deck the Halls +
4 5 6 7 8
1:00P Creative Writing 11:00A History of Tea + 10:00A Sewing Outreach: 9:00A Santa’s Workshop 1:00P Craft Workshop:
1:00P Living Well with Angel Gowns Craft Fair : Angels+
Diabetes + 12:30P Birthday Party N
1:00P SOMD Encore Chorale + “@
11 12 13 14 15
9:00-11:30A CalvertHealth |11:00A Christmas Charades + 10:30A Center Info & Fitness 11:00A Senior Council Meeting |[11:30A Games
Mobile Health Center | 2:00P Grief & Loss Support Orientation + 1:00P Movie: Christmas with 1:00P Dance with 24U :
1:00P Living Well with 1:00P Song Circle the Kranks +* i
Diabetes + CHRISTMAS LUNCH &%,
18 19 20 21 22
1:00P Creative Writing 10:00A Ask the Nurse 1:00P Book Club: State of Terror | 1:00P Christmas Carols with 1:00P Corn Hole:
1:00P Fresh Greens 12:30P Calvert Library by Louise Penny & the Sunshine Band + Staff & Seniors +
Workshop $+ Bookmobile Hillary Clinton 1:30P Crazy Gift Exchange +
TOBYS DINNER THEATER
TRIP
25 26 27 28 .
CENTERS CLOSED 10:00A-12:00P Winter 1:00P Movie: Miracle on 34th + = Pre-registration
FOR OBSERVANCE OF Intergenerational Day+ Street +" required
CHRISTMAS 1:00P Song Circle $=Fee “=Movie




