

SPECIAL EVENTS

Handpan Drum Music

Wednesday, November 1, 1 p.m.

Enjoy the beautiful rhythms of the handpan drum by local musician Joel Tuminaro.

Movie: *War Horse*

Thursday, November 2, 1 p.m.

Immerse yourself in an unforgettable tale of war, redemption, and a hero's journey rooted in a remarkable friendship between a horse and his young trainer.

Quilt of Valor

Thursday, November 9, 11 a.m.

Celebrate veterans as we honor and present a quilt to a few service men and women.

Holiday Card & Tag Creations

Friday, November 17, 1 p.m.

Create greeting cards to share with friends and family and tags to adorn your gifts!

Indigenous Experience in SOMD

Tuesday, November 28, 11 a.m.

Dr. Julia King, professor of archeology at St. Mary's College shares new discoveries that help us to better understand the experiences of Indigenous people in SOMD.

Praline Pecans

Thursday, November 30, 1 p.m.

Try your hand at being a praline'er while learning the very interesting history of these favorite candies!

Thanksgiving Celebration & Auction

AUCTION TICKETS ON SALE:

Monday, 11/13 - Thursday, 11/16

THANKSGIVING CELEBRATION:

Thursday, November 16th

11 a.m. Door Prizes Begin
12 p.m. Thanksgiving Lunch (must register)
1 p.m. Auction Drawings Begin



NOVEMBER 2023



SOUTHERN PINES NEWS

20 Appeal Lane, Lusby MD 20657
Phone: 410-586-2748 Fax: 410-326-0673

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Sewing Room Open 9:30A Ceramics \$ 10:00A Walk for Fun 11:00A Bone Builders 12:00P Duplicate Bridge 1:00P Oil Painting \$	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Behavioral Health Counselor + 9:00A Studio Art \$ 10:00A Gentle Yoga 12:00P Duplicate Bridge 1:00P Needlepoint 1:00P Let's Move	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 9:00A Adventures in Art \$ 10:00A Walk for Fun 10:00A Line Dancing 11:00A Bone Builders 1:00P Sewing Room Open	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 9:00A Info & Assistance 9:30A Ceramics \$ 10:00A Let's Move 11:00A Bible Study 1:00P Knitting & Crocheting	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Sewing Room Open 8:30A Art Studio Open 9:00A Info & Assistance 10:00A Walk for Fun 11:00A Advanced Line Dancing

OTHER SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

<p>Santa's Workshop Craft Fair Table Registration Begins November 1. \$20 per table - Homemade Crafts Only</p>		<p>10:00A Sewing Outreach: Angel Gowns 12:30P Birthday Party 1:00P Handpan Drum Music +</p>	<p>11:00A Senior Council Meeting 1:00P Movie: <i>War Horse</i> + ^</p>	<p>10:00A Calvert Health Fitness Friday 1:00P Wii Bowling</p>
<p>1:00P Creative Writing 1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +</p> <p>SEWING ROOM CLOSED</p>	<p>10:30A Center Info & Fitness Orientation + 1:00P Song Circle</p> <p>SEWING ROOM CLOSED</p>	<p>11:00A Quilt of Valor +</p> <p>SEWING ROOM CLOSED</p>	<p>CENTERS CLOSED FOR OBSERVANCE OF VETERANS DAY</p>	
<p>9:00 - 11:30A CalvertHealth Mobile Health Center 1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +</p> <p>AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE</p>	<p>2:00P Grief & Loss Support</p> <p>AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE</p>	<p>1:00P Book Club: <i>Finding Dorothy</i> by Elizabeth Letts</p> <p>AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE</p>	<p>11:00A Door Prizes Begin + 1:00P Thanksgiving Auction</p> <p>THANKSGIVING LUNCH AUCTION TICKETS FOR SALE</p>	<p>1:00P Holiday Card & Tag Creations \$ +</p>
<p>1:00P Creative Writing 1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +</p>	<p>10:00A Ask the Nurse 12:30P Calvert Library Bookmobile</p> <p>NO YOGA</p>	<p>1:00P Song Circle</p>	<p>CENTERS CLOSED FOR OBSERVANCE OF THANKSGIVING</p>	
<p>1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +</p>	<p>10:00A Veterans Coffee 11:00A Indigenous Experience in SOMD+</p>	<p>10:30A Center Info & Fitness Orientation +</p>	<p>1:00P Praline Pecans +</p>	<p>+ = Pre-registration required \$ = Fee ^=Movie</p>

SPECIAL EVENTS

History of Tea

Tuesday, December 5, 11 a.m.

Where did tea originate? How did tea get to America and why? Sip on tea while we learn about tea as we commemorate the 250th Anniversary of the Boston Tea Party.

SOMD Encore Chorale

Wednesday, December 6, 1 p.m.

Relax and enjoy an afternoon of beautiful music by the Southern Maryland Encore Chorale.

Santa's Workshop Craft Fair

Thursday, December 7, 9 a.m.

Enjoy the spirit of Christmas and browse local artisans to purchase one-of-a-kind gifts. Special appearance by Santa!

Craft Workshop: Angels

Friday, December 8, 1 p.m.

Make and take hand-crafted, beautiful angels to decorate your tree or give as a gift!

Crazy Gift Exchange

Thursday, December 21, 1:30 p.m.

Wrap a gift valued at \$10 for this fun exchange and see what you go home with.

Winter Intergenerational Day

Wednesday, December 27, 10 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Have fun with your grandkids! Battle Creek Cypress Swamp will teach us about "The Life of Local Animals in the Winter." Create a sea glass snowman ornament. Make Winter Wonderland snack mix to take home.

Christmas Party

Friday, December 15

Celebrate the season with friends!

11:30 a.m. Games

12:00 p.m. Lunch (must register)

1:00 p.m. Dance with 24U & Door Prizes



DECEMBER 2023



SOUTHERN PINES NEWS

20 Appeal Lane, Lusby MD 20657
Phone: 410-586-2748 Fax: 410-326-0673

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY
8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Sewing Room Open 9:30A Ceramics \$ 10:00A Walk for Fun 11:00A Bone Builders 12:00P Duplicate Bridge 1:00P Oil Painting \$	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Behavioral Health Counselor + 9:00A Studio Art \$ 10:00A Gentle Yoga 12:00P Duplicate Bridge 1:00P Needlepoint 1:00P Let's Move	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 9:00A Adventures in Art \$ 10:00A Walk for Fun 10:00A Line Dancing 11:00A Bone Builders 1:00P Sewing Room Open	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 9:00A Info & Assistance 9:30A Ceramics \$ 10:00A Let's Move 11:00A Bible Study 1:00P Knitting & Crocheting	8:30A Computer Lab 8:30A Fitness Room Open 8:30A Billiards Room Open 8:30A Sewing Room Open 8:30A Art Studio Open 9:00A Info & Assistance 10:00A Walk for Fun 11:00A Advanced Line Dancing

OTHER SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px; display: inline-block;"> For Center & Fitness Orientation, Call 410-586-2748 </div>				10:00A Calvert Health Fitness Friday 1:00P Wii Bowling 2:00P Deck the Halls +
1:00P Creative Writing 1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +	11:00A History of Tea +	10:00A Sewing Outreach: Angel Gowns 12:30P Birthday Party 1:00P SOMD Encore Chorale +	9:00A Santa's Workshop Craft Fair	1:00P Craft Workshop: Angels+
9:00-11:30A CalvertHealth Mobile Health Center 1:00P Living Well with Diabetes +	11:00A Christmas Charades + 2:00P Grief & Loss Support	10:30A Center Info & Fitness Orientation + 1:00P Song Circle	11:00A Senior Council Meeting 1:00P Movie: <i>Christmas with the Kranks</i> +^	11:30A Games 1:00P Dance with 24U CHRISTMAS LUNCH
1:00P Creative Writing 1:00P Fresh Greens Workshop \$+	10:00A Ask the Nurse 12:30P Calvert Library Bookmobile	1:00P Book Club: <i>State of Terror</i> by Louise Penny & Hillary Clinton TOBYS DINNER THEATER TRIP	1:00P Christmas Carols with the Sunshine Band + 1:30P Crazy Gift Exchange +	1:00P Corn Hole: Staff & Seniors +
CENTERS CLOSED FOR OBSERVANCE OF CHRISTMAS		10:00A-12:00P Winter Intergenerational Day+ 1:00P Song Circle	1:00P Movie: <i>Miracle on 34th Street</i> +^	+ = Pre-registration required \$ = Fee ^=Movie